Division of Licensing and Protection
HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury, VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

May 2, 2022

Ms. Wendy Beatty, Administrator Bennington Health & Rehab 2 Blackberry Lane Bennington, VT 05201-2300

Dear Ms. Beatty:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the investigation conducted on **April 11, 2022**. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

Pamela MCotaRN

PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO- 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S					
							;				
		475027	B. WING			04/11/2022					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 BLACKBERRY LANE BENNINGTON, VT 05201							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE				
F 726 SS=D	was conducted by the Protection on 04/11/2 regulatory violations of Competent Nursing SCFR(s): 483.35(a)(3) §483.35 Nursing Sen The facility must have the appropriate comp provide nursing and resident safety and all practicable physical, well-being of each resident assessments and considering the rediagnoses of the faciliaccordance with the fat §483.35(a)(3) The facilicensed nurses have and skill sets necessineds, as Identified the assessments, and de §483.35(a)(4) Providi limited to assessing, implementing resident or resident's needs.	site complaint Investigation bivision of Licensing and O22. The following were identified: taff (4)(c) vices a sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care number, acuity and ity's resident population in acility assessment required the specific competencies any to care for residents' nrough resident scribed in the plan of care.		7726	F726 No residents were affected from this alleged deficient practice. Employee has not worked at fasince 2/9/2022. All residents who receive care if this employee have the potentible affected by this alleged defining practice. Administrative staff have been educated on the State Licensing and Operating rules of hiring Licensed nurses. Audits of newly hired nurses for licensure will occur weekly x4 to monthly x4 by the administration Results will be reported to QAF committee for 4 months. Date of correction May 2 2022. Responsible: HR, Administrato	rom ial to cient r hen or.	10				
ABORATORY	to demonstrate comp techniques necessary needs, as identified the assessments, and de	ure that nurse aides are able etency in skills and you care for residents'	=		TITLE		(X6) DATE				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies ere cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					TE SURVEY MPLETEO	
		475027	B. WING		d	04/	11/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BLACKBERRY LANE BENNINGTON, VT 05201			
PREFIX (EACH DEF	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRY DEFICIENCY)		(XS) Completion Date	
by: Based on obset documentation, new graduate n competencies of nursing services. Findings includion of the competencies of	vation the faurse I from the faurse	ins, Interview and review of acility failed to ensure that a nad the appropriate ursing license to provide of a facility investigation the facility's actual working months (Dec 2021 through fan employee file, the nave employed a new ut "any" nursing license. school at Mildred Elley City. S/he completed a urse (LPN) program in Oct of was hired on 12/21/21 as a urse (GPN) on a per diem nington Health and	F	726	TAG F 726 POC Acce on 5/01/22 by G. Merc P. Cota	•		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILD	_		(2	
47502		475027	B. WING	B. WING			11/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
BENNING	BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				BLACKBERRY LANE			
				В	ENNINGTON, VT 05201			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 726	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		-	7 761	F761 No residents were affected from this alleged deficient practice. Cart was immediately locked a stored. All residents who enter the clowing have the potential to be affected by this alleged deficient practice. Nurses have been educated oneed to lock medicart when notes. Audits of medicart security with occur weekly x4 then monthly the nurse managers. Results reported to QAPI committees months. Date of correction May 2, 2022. Responsible: DON, Nurse managements.	Med nd seed ent n the ot in ll v x4 by will be for 4		
	§483.45(h) Storage o	f Drugs and Biologicals						
					W-17-02		h1D 212	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				B WING		c			
		475027	B. WING		_	04/	11/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB			STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE 2 BLACKBERRY LANE BENNINGTON, VT 05201						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO			
F 761	§483.45(h)(1) In according to the fact biologicals in locked of temperature controls, personnel to have according to the Comprehensive Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the Comprehensive Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribution to the Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribution to the Econtrol Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribution to the Economic This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation drugs in locked complete of a composition of the Economic This Republication contained over the consulin syringes along to this cart along with ring were left in the total the Economic The medication cart with South-Side Hall where accessible to anyone hall. Interview on 04/1 unit manager indicate that the cart contained contents as It was he	ordance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys. cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of crug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit atton systems in which the imal and a missing dose can it is not met as evidenced in, the facility failed to store artments and permit the use necication carts and closet arrounded in the properties of the cart. AM an observation was a cart that was unlocked. It is unter medications and put in the pright drawer of the cart, was located on the eno residents lived but was that may walk down this 11/22 at 11:00 AM with the did that she "was not aware and medication and other in first day on the job." S/he pros are usually closed to	F		61 POC d on 5/01/22 ire/ P. Cota	by			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
			74 50125			(С			
		475027	B. WING	_		04/	04/11/2022			
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
BENNING.	BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB				BLACKBERRY LANE					
				BENNINGTON, VT 05201						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLET				
F 761			F	761						
	through to ride an exe	ercise bike in the open								
E 830	Staff Qualifications	ie end of the nail.		839	F839					
	CFR(s): 483.70(f)(1)(2)	1 '	033	1035					
"					No residents were affected from	า				
	§483.70(f) Staff qualit		1		this alleged deficient practice.	•				
		ility must employ on a consultant basis those	4		Employee has not worked at fac	ility				
	professionals necess				since 2/9/2022.	iicy				
	provisions of these re				Since 2/3/2022.					
					All residents who receive care from	om				
		ional staff must be licensed,			this employee have the potentia	l to				
	certified, or registered applicable State laws				be affected by this alleged defici					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced			practice.					
	by:	:			•		1			
		ns, interview and review of acility failed to ensure that a			Administrative staff have been					
	new graduate nurse h	•			educated on the State Licensing					
		rsing license to provide			and Operating rules of hiring					
	nursing services.			1	Licensed nurses.					
	Findings include:				Audits of newly hired nurses for					
	On 04/11/22 rovious	of a facility investigation			licensure will occur weekly x4 the	-n				
		he facility's actual working			monthly x4 by the administrator.					
		nonths (Dec 2021 through			Results will be reported to QAPI					
	current) and review o	f an employee file, the			committee for 4 months.					
	facility was found to h				committee for 4 months.					
	•	ut "any" nursing license.			Date of correction May 2 2022.					
	S/he went to nursing school at Mildred Elley located In New York City. S/he completed a						1			
	Licensed Practical Nu	urse (LPN) program in Oct of			Responsible: HR, Administrator		1			
		was hired on 12/21/21 as a					Ĭ			
	Graduate Practical No basis to work at Benn	urse (GPN) on a per diem								
	Rehabilitation Center	9								
	zomanon como									

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
			11	_	С		
		475027	B. WING		04/11/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2 8	REETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BLACKBERRY LANE ENNINGTON, VT 05201		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH COR				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 839	The newly hired emporientation on 12/21/2 gap with no schedule orientation per previo off. S/he was then as nurse and was orient 1/25/22, 1/27/22 and she began passing murse on 02/02/22, 02 review of all "actual w day forward, this GPN facility but is still emp basis. The employee license to work in the were no documentatic Interview on 04/11/22 Administrator and the confirmed that they hallowed this new emprecapacity of a GPN, a syhe actually take and permission from the Chacording to Vermon Operating-Rules for N staff must be licensed accordance with applicatives do not indica without a license. Sources: https://legislature.verr/028/0158 Title 26 V. State Licensing and Chomes, pg. 32., 7.13 nurses". Agency of Hof Disabilities, Aging 3	ployee attended facility 21 & 12/22/21. There was a d hours after the initial us arrangements for time signed to observe another ed to the medication cart on 2/1/22. Per the schedule edications with another 2/03/22 and 02/07/22. Per torked" schedules from this N has not worked at this loyed on an as needed file did not contain an actual state of Vermont and there on of any competencies. Let 3:30PM with the Director of Nursing fired the graduate nurse and ployee to work in the ssuming it was ok pending the pass the NCLEX exam per Genesis Corporation." It State Licensing and sursing Homes, professional difference of the certified, or registered in icable laws. The Vermont te that a nurse can work	F	839	TAG F 839 POC Accepted on 5/01/2 G. Mercure/ P. Cota	-	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED	
		475027	B. WING			C 04/11/2022		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BENNINGTON HEALTH & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 BLACKBERRY LANE BENNINGTON, VT 05201				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETI		
F 839	Continued From page 2018)	26	F	839		iii		